SSCS10XTC
1 / 4
SSC-V1.0 www.sscsemi.com Analog Future
 Absolute maximum rating @TA=25℃
Parameter Symbol SSCS10 Unit
20TC 40TC 60TC 80TC 100TC 150TC 200TC
Maximum Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 20 40 60 80 100 150 200 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 14 28 42 56 70 105 140 V

SSC-V1.0 www.sscsemi.com Analog Future
 Package Information
Ordering Information
Mechanical Data
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
Recommended Pad outline
Device Package Marking Qty per Reel Reel Size
SSCS1020TC TO-277B SL1020 5000 13 Inch
SSCS1040TC TO-277B SL1040 5000 13 Inch
SSCS1060TC TO-277B SL1060 5000 13 Inch
SSCS1080TC TO-277B SL1080 5000 13 Inch
SSCS10100TC TO-277B SL10100 5000 13 Inch
SSCS10150TC TO-277B SL10150 5000 13 Inch
SSCS10200TC TO-277B SL10200 5000 13 Inch
SSCS10XTC
4 / 4
SSC-V1.0 www.sscsemi.com Analog Future